

## V429-F6190 Foothill Farms® BBQ Teriyaki Sauce Mix

## PACKAGING

SCC Code:	10072058607774	Case Gross Weight:	12.95 LB
Item UPC:	072058607777	Case Net Weight:	12.40 LB
Units/Case :	8	Case Height:	9.25 IN
Unit Size:	24.80 OZ	Case Width:	8.75 IN
Servings Per Case :	520	Case Length:	12.58 IN
Storage Temp:	75° F	Case Cube:	0.59 FT
Pallet High:	6	Pallet Tier:	16

## PRODUCT CLAIMS

Cholesterol Free	Fat Free	No MSG	No Trans Fat Per Serving
Saturated Fat Free			
Kosher - NO			

## NUTRITION

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Tbsp Dry (11g) [Makes 2 Tbsp Sauce]  
Servings Per Container About 65

## Amount Per Serving

Calories 40	Calories from Fat 0
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0 g	0%
Saturated Fat 0 g	0%
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b> 180 mg	8%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 9 g	3%
Dietary Fiber 0 g	0%
Sugars 6 g	
<b>Protein</b> 0 g	
Vitamin A 0 %	Vitamin C 0 %
Calcium 4 %	Iron 0 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

## GENERAL DESCRIPTION

Tangy teriyaki sauce is accented with the naturally sweet, slow-simmered flavor of Southern BBQ. Kikkoman® Soy Sauce, sesame and garden vegetables fuse together for bold flavor without all the sodium normally found in teriyaki sauces. With its rich dark color and tantalizing flavor, Foothill Farms® BBQ Teriyaki Sauce is a student favorite.

Easily offer on-trend ethnic dishes, in taste profiles students request, using the full line of Foothill Farms® Asian Passport products. Each one provides a consistent taste every time they are prepared, are nutritionally responsible and very cost effective. Try the whole line of Foothill Farms Asian Passport products.

## LIST OF INGREDIENTS

Water\*, Brown Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Soy Sauce (Wheat, Soybean, Salt), Citric Acid, Caramel Color, Salt, Tricalcium Phosphate, Garlic, Dextrin, Disodium Inosinate & Guanylate, Sesame Oil, Beet Powder, White Distilled Vinegar, Gum Arabic, Yeast Extract, Spice & Coloring (Contains Paprika), Tomato Powder, Natural Flavor, Garlic Extract, Spice, Onion.

\*This ingredient statement was written with water added according to the recommended preparation instructions. Product is sold without water.

## ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Product Contains Soybean or Soybean Derivatives  
Product Contains Wheat or Wheat Derivatives

## DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Pour 1/2 gal (64 fl oz) hot water (180°-190°F) into mixing container. Pour contents of package (24.8 oz) into water while vigorously stirring with a wire whisk. Continue stirring until mix is dissolved and sauce is smooth. Ready to use.

For BBQ Teriyaki Chicken, heat 10 lb diced chicken according to manufacturer's directions. Tip: For maximum flavor and to ensure sauce clings well, drain excess moisture from chicken after heated. Transfer chicken to serving pan and pour prepared sauce over chicken. Toss to evenly coat. Maintain at 165°F.

Vierta 1/2 galón (64 oz) de agua caliente (entre 180 y 190 °F) en un recipiente para mezclar. Vierta el contenido del paquete (15.85 oz) en el agua mientras revuelve enérgicamente con un batidor de metal. Continúe revolviendo hasta que la mezcla esté disuelta y la